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Listing Department 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 

P.I. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort 
Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 503310 (ESE) & SWANENERGY (NSE) 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Unaudited Standalone & C:onsolirlated Financial Results for the Quarter ond Nine 
months ended 3pt Decemher, 2021 (lND AS Compliant) 

In compliance with Regulation 33 & 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the Unaudited standalone & 

consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 st December, 2021 
and also the T.imited Review Report furnished by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at 
its meeting held today i.e., 14th February, 2022. 

The meeting commenced at 5.30 P. M. and concluded at ~. ~5 P. M. 

We would request you to please take on record the above and post the same on your website 
for dissemination to the public. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Swan Energy Limited 

(Arun S. Agarwal) 
Company Secretary 

Encl:aJa 



N. N. Jambusaria & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of 
the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

To 
To the Board of Directors of 
Swan Energy Limited, Mumbai 

I) We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results or Swan 
Energy Limited (the "Company") for the quarter ended 3 151 December, 2021 ("the Statem~nt") attached 
herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

2) The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in Indian Accounti ng Standard 34 " I nterim Fi nancial Reporti ng" ("I nd AS 34 "). prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India is 
the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors of the 
Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3) We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review 
of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, iss ued by the 
Institute of Chartered Accountants of Indi a. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review 
to obtai n moderate assurance as to whether the fi nancial statements are free of material misstatement. A 
review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to 
financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and 
accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4) Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable 
Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, including the manner in 
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For N. N. Jambusaria & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Nimesh N. Jambusaria 
Partner 
Membership No. 038979 
Firm Registration No. 104030W 

Place Mumbai 
Date: 14/02/2022 
UDI : 22038979ACEQZX8506 

Mumbai : I Tel +91 222861 7008 
204. NavJivan Comm Premises CCH>P Soc. Ltd M' +91 9820237682 
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SWAN ENERGY LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number(CIN}: L17100MH1909PLC000294

Regd. Office: 6, Feltham House, J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001
Phone022-40587300; Fax:022-40587360; Email: swan@swan.co.in; Website: www.swan.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2021
t in Lakhs}

Quarter EndedSr. Nine Months Ended Year Ended
No

Particulars 31 12 2021 30 09 2021 31.2.2020 3112 2021 31 12.2020 31.03 2021
7,{Unaudited} {Audited} (Unaudited) imnauditedq) {Unaudited) (Audited)

INCOME:1

a Revenue from Operations 5,399.75 2,925.42 8,898.63 10,441.79 18,795.89 25,259.26
b) Other Income 48.55 13.10 9.66 64.53 56.81 90.42

Total Income 5,448.30 2,938.52 8,908.29 10,506.32 18,852.70 25,349.68
EXPENSES:2

(a} Cost of materials consumed 3,963.53 1,793.60 8,039.21 7,073.73 17,032,30 20,838.62
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress
nd stockintrade (105.97) 24.62 (494.04} {164.20} (1,306.60) (1,925.17)

{c) Employee benefits expenses 307.28 272.22 255.60 778.86 803,02 995.34
(d) Finance Costs 277.12 162.86 147.85 712.05 470.78 1,376.90
(e) Depreciation & amortisation expense 155.45 147.43 139.72 447.70 403.13 553.04
{f) Other Expenses 736.63 847.25 745.45 2,295.18 1,873.94 3,270.40

Total Expenses 5,334.04 3,247.98 8,833.79 11,143.32 19,276.58 25,109.13
exc eptional ¥3 Profit/(Loss) beforee ttems and Tax (1-2) 114.26 (309.46) 74.50 (637.00) (423.88) 240.55

4 Exceptional Items - (Expense)/Income - - - - -

5 Profit/(Loss) before Tax 114.26 (309.46) 74.50 {637.00) (423.88) 240.55
Tax Expenses6

(1) Current tax - - - - ~ 106.0:
- - - - -(2) Short/{Excess) provision for earlier years -

(3) Deferred Tax (10.36) (7.96) - (23.31) - 60.71
Net Profit after Tax (5-6) 124.62 (301.50) 74.50 (613.69) (423.88) 73.76

7

Other Comprehensive income (Net of Tax - 0,92 - 0.92 14.11
8

Total Comprehensive income (7+8) 124.62 (300.58) 74.50 (612.77) (423.88) 87.879

10 Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value:
*

1/- per share] 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57
11 Earnings per Shares (EPS) Basic & Diluted

a Before Extraordinary Items (In
*

} 0.05 0.03(0.12) (0.25) (0.17) 0.04
b) After Extraordinary Items (tn

*

} 0.05 (0.12) 0.03 {0.25} (0.17) 0.04

Segment Wise Revenue Results7 and Capital Employed
( ny Lakhs}

Quarter Ended Nine Months tnded Year EndedSr
No 31 12.2021 30 0 2021 31 12 2020 31 12 2021 3112 2020 31 03 2021a + +, {Unaudited} (Audited) {Unaudited} (Unaudited) (Unaudited) fAudited) a

SEGMENT REVENUE (GROSS INCOME)1

a Segment - Textile 4,344.54 2,261.37 8,237.83 8,175.57 17,541.83 21,474.81
b) Segment Construction/Others 1,103.76 677.15 $70.46 2,330.75 1,310.87 3,874.87

Total 5,448.30 2,938.52 8,908.29 10,506.32 18,852.70 25,349.68
Less:- Inter Segment Revenue - - -

Total Income from Operations 5,448.30 2,938.52 8,908.29 10,506.32 18,852.70 25,349.68

SEGMENT RESULTS (#/-)2

Profit/(Loss) before tax and interest
a Segment - Textile 65.16 (199.43) 212.24 (427.31) 442.80 491,68
'b) Segment - Construction/Others 326.22 52.83 10.11 502.36 (395.89) 1,125.77

391.38 {146.60} 222.35 75.05 46.91 1,617.45
Less : Interest

Total Segment Results
277.12 162.86 147.85 712.05 470.78 1,376.90

Less : Others un allocable exp - - -

Total Profit/(Loss) before Tax (309.46) 74.50 {637.00} 240.55114.26 (423.88)

SEGMENT ASSETS3

a Segment - Textile 17,459.67 15,748.60 16,999.59 17,459.67 16,999.59 15,508.41
b) Segment - Construction/Others 1,40,441.13 1,16,288.56 1,15,440.61 1,40,441.13 1,15,440.61 1,16,263.53

Total Segment Assets 1,57,900.80 1,32,037.16 1,32,440.20 1,57,900.80 1,32,440.20 1,31,771.94
SEGMENT LIABILITIES4

a) Segment - Textile 10,079.70 8,382.05 9,866.31 10,079.70 9,866.31 8,284.79
b) Segment - Construction/Others 52,632.80 28,542.44 26,929.36 52,632.80 26,929.36 27,338.88

Total Segment Liabilities 36,924.4962,712.50 36,795.67 62,712.50 36,795.67 35,623.67
Notes:

1 The Standalone financial statements are prepared In accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards {ind AS) as under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rute 3 of the Companies
(Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments thereto and other Recognised Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable.
The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at Its meeting held on Monday, Februaryr 14, 2022. The StatutoryAuditorshave carried out an Audit of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Ob and Di e Requirements) Regulations 2015.
The Company operates in two segments namely, a} Textiles and b) Construction/others.3

The company's state-of-the-art Textile Processing House has d
profit since inception till F. ¥. 2019-20. Th fter, due to outbreak imposition of natlonwdeof Covid - 19, followed byinerea4

lockdown, textile business suffered adversely due to which Textile segment reported loss in the F. Y. 2020-21 and nine months ended 31st December 2021. With the overall rebound and recovery of the entire
economy, we expect that the Textile segment will soon turnaround and will start generating profits In the coming years.
Provision for Taxation shail be made at the end of the year.
In view of the outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19} pandemic globally, the Company's b operations were temporarily disrupted.The Company has considered the possible effects, # any, that may resultbusiness
from the pandemic on the carrying amounts of assets after considering internal and external sources ef information including the possible future uncertainties In the global economic conditions as at the dateof
situation,
approval of these financial results and has determined that none of these balances require a materlal adjustment te their carrying value. The Company continues te closely monitor the rapidly changing

d wherever consideredThe figures for the previous period have been Tegrouped and/or rearranged necessary.7

For Swan Energy UmiltedenGr,™

Vu
nm d=

XN
Nikhil V. Merchant*

Place : Mumbai
Managing Director

Date: February 14, 2022 DIN: 00614790
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N. N. Jambusaria & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

.. 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results 
of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

To 
To the Board of Directors of 
Swan Energy Limited, Mumbai 

I) We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Swan 
Energy Limited ("the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as 
' the Group'), and its share of the net profit after tax and total comprehensive income for the quarter 
ended 31 51 December, 2021 ("the Statement") attached herewith. being submitted by the Parent pursuant 
to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 20 IS, ("the regulation") as amended. 

2) This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent 's Management and approved by the Parent 's 
Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles 
laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 " Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed 
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles gencrally acceptcd in 
India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the 'Listing Regulations '. Our responsibility is to express 
a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3) We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard o'n Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India . A review of interim financial 
information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for linancial and accounting 
matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope 
than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us 
to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an 
audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 
(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to 
the extent applicable. 

4) We did not review the interim financial information of 4 subsidiaries (including I foreign subsidiary) 
included in "the Statement" whose interim financial information reflect total assets of Rs. 4.32,666.78 
lacs as at 31 st December, 2021, total revenues of Rs. 791.58 lacs for the quarter ended 31 SI December. 
2021, total net Loss after tax of Rs. 3,138.50 lacs for the quarter endcd 31 " December, 2021, and total 
comprehensi ve Loss of Rs. 3, \38.50 lacs for the quarter ended 31 SI December. 2021 as cons idered in the 
Statement. 

The qual1erly unaudited financial statements and other financial information of 3 Indian subsidiaries 
ha\e been reviewed by other auditors. whose rep0l1s have been furnished to us by the Managemcnt and 
our conclusion on the unaudited consolidated financial results , to the extent is bas,ed solely on the reports 
of such other auditors. For I foreign subsidiary, we have relied u ll' tter from the management, 
cel1i fy ing the correctness of the figures for the quarter ended 3 l ' ~ ecemb'Y l' 021. 

<' ~' ~ 'll rf 
. J'A ~ 

Z , 9 . 

* " * Mumbai . I Tel +91 222861 7008 
204 . Navlivan Comm Premises Co-op Soc. Ltd M' +91 9820237682 



5) In our conclusion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, and 
based on the consideration of the Reports of the other auditors and management letter referred to in 
paragraph 4 above, these quarterly unaudited consolidated financial results: 

a. includes the results of the following 6 (six) subsidiaries; 

Name of the Entity 
a. Cardi nal Energy and Infrastructure Pri vate Li m ited 
b. Pegasus Ventures Private Limited 
c. Swan LNG Private Limited 
d. Triumph Offshore Private Limited 
e. Hazel Infra Limited 
f. Swan Global PTE Ltd. 

Relationship 

wholly owned Subsidiary 
wholly owned Subsidiary 
Subsidiary 
Subsidiary 
Subsidiary 
Foreign - wholly owned 
Subsidiary 

b. have been presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of 'the Regulation ', as 

amended; 

c. nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement contains 

any material misstatement. 

For N. N. Jambusaria & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Nimesh N. Jambusaria 
Partner 
Membership No. 038979 
Firm Registration No.1 04030W 

Place Mumbai 
Date: 14/02 /2022 
UDIN: 22038979ACETZL I 075 



SWAN ENERGY LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number(CIN): L17100MH1909P1.C000294

Regd. Office: 6, Feltham House, J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001
Phone:022-40587300; Fax:022-40587360; Email: swan@swan.co.in; Website: www.swan.co.in

Statement of KCe d Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine M hs Ended December 31, 2021

> ( it Lakng)
Quarter Ended NineMonth EndedSr Year Ended

No
Particulars. a1 12 2021 34.12 2020 31.03 202131.122021 40.09.2971 31 12.2070

i INCOME;
{Unaudited)} {Audited}Unaudited} (Audited) (Unaudited) {Unaudited

Revenue irom Operations 6,928.48 5,944.85. 9,780.13 17,489.40 21,433.76 32,046.88
Other Income 121,29 386.88 80.57 706.04 220,01 394,40

Total Income 7,049.77 6,331.73 9,860.70 18,195.44 21,653.77 32,441.28
Z MNSES

4,135.24 1,913.97 8,041.67 7,499.36 17,035.11 21,031.04{a} Cost of materials consumed

{b} Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and

(583.67) (553.37) 751.54) {138136} (2,766.45 {2,973.67}
Employee benefits 658,41 618.32 307.43 1,880.46 907,49 1,809.26

(a) Finance Costs 4,340.51 5,102.59 959.73 13,373.62 3,223.86 10,803.55
{e) Depreciation & amortisation expense 1,777.48 1,768.50 36335 5,296.69 1073.97 4,166.38
{f} Other Expenses 1,485.63 1,547.17 811.01 5,059.82 2,117.26 3,409.50

Tota! Expenses 11,813.60 10,397.18 9,731.65 31,728.59 22,591.24 40,246.06
(4,763.83) (4,065AS 129.05exc tional Items and Tax (13,533.25) 937.46) (7,804.78

3 Profit/(Loss) before
4 Exceptional Items - {Expense}/income - -

5 Profit/ (toss) before Tax (4,763.83) 129.05
§ Tax Expenses 7,mareSAS 13,533.15 937

p

{1} Current tax 55.86 88.58 187.18 141.58
{2} Short/{Excess} provision -for earlier years 0.83
3} Deferred Tax (869.43 - {1,084.10420.45 083.46
Net Profit after Tax 5 6) {3,733.58 (937.46) (6,861.43
(Other Comprehensive Income [Net of Tax) - 0.92

129.053.950.267

0.92 14.11
9 $0.26 732.66 129.05Total Comprehensive income {7#8)
10 6,947.33Attributable to

{ssz.e611,635.95

Owners of the Company 2,056.27) 97.05 (6,829.19) (968.77)56.06 3,809.39}
Non-Controlling Interest (4,893.99 (1,176.60) 32.00 (4,806.76) 31,31 (3,037.93)

11 Paid - up Cquity Share Capitat (Face value:
*
1/ pet share) 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57 2,442.57i

DR Earnings per Sharus (EPS) Basic & Diluted
a! Before Extraordinary Reme{ In") £150 (0.38)taza]0.05 80

(1.39) ul (U.38) [2.8uyUU

Segment Wise Revenue, Results and Capitat Employed
in Lakhs

rT? 7 PRS Quartec Ended * Month Ended Year Ended f
Paruculars

Se ne
31.22.2021 30 09 2021 31212 2020 4117 3031 31.12.2020 3103 2021

05 5 1 fAudited)
a

Unavdit
SEGmEnT REVENue (GROSS TNCINCOME)

a) Segment - Textile 4,344.53 2,261.38 8,237.83 8,175.57 17,541,83 21,474.81
b) Segment - Energy 79158 2,638.41 73,26 5,226.19 117 63 3,490.19
c) Segment - Construction/Others 1,913.65 1431.94 1549.61 4,793.67 3,995.31 7,476.28

Total 7,049.76 6,331.73 9,860.70 18,195.43 21,653.77 32,441.28
7

Lets:BIInter Seement Revenue -

7,049.76 6,331.73 9,860.70 18,195.43 21,653.77 32,441.28Total income from Operations

2SEGMENT RESULTS (+/-)
Profit before tax and interest
a) Segment - Textile 65.16 {199.43} 212.24 {427.31} 442,80 49L.68

463.12 78,31b) Segment - Energy (1,453.06} 2,135.92) 81,24 (1,563,60
c) Segment Construction/Others. 964.58 773,45 798,23 2,403.70 34,762.34 4,070.69

Total Se ment Results 1,037.14 1,088.78 2,286.38 2,998.77$23.32
Less : Interest 5,102.59 959.73 13,373.62 3,223.86 10,803.554,340.52
'Less : Others un allocable exp

Total Profit ifbefore Tax (4,763.83 (4,065.45) 129.05 (937.47) (7,804.7813,533.15

3SEGMENT ASSETS
a) Segment - Textile 17,459.67 15,748,60 16,999.59 17,459.67 16,999.59 15,508.41
b} Seament - Energy 4,29,432.79 4,21,453,36 3,58.208,12 4,29,432.79 358,208.12 372,943.82
c) Segment - Construction/Others 106,843.51 1,04,189.36 102,656.99 1,06,843,51 1,02,656.99 103,926.28

Total Segment Assets 5,53,735.97 5,41,391.32 4,77,864.70 5,53,735.97 4,77,864.70 4,92,378.51
4 {SEGMENT LIABILITIES

a} Segment - Textile 10,079.70 8,382.05 9,866.31 10,079.70 9,866.31 8,284.79
b} Segment Energy 2,50,339.22 1,99,775.52 2,90,339.22 499,775.52 2,22,07L55ThSTLE?
e} Segment - Construction/Others 1,28,891.07 1,26,092,32 1,22,731.83 1,28,891,07 1,22,731.83 123,485.11

4,23,309.99 4,12,046.04 3,32,373.66 29,309.99Tatal Segment Liabilities 3,32,373,66 3,53,84L.45
Notes;

The Consolidated financial stetuments ate prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards {Ind AS) as prescribed
Companies {Indian Accounting Standards)

under Section 133 of the Companles Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the
1

Rules, 2015 and amendments thereto and other Recognised Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable,
The above financlal results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit c and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, February 14, 2022. The Statutory

2

Auditors have carrled out an Audit of the aforesaid financlal results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Usting O
$

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.2015.
The Company has decided to publish Its results for three segments henceforth, te, a) Textiles, b) Energy and c} CConstructlon/others and accordingly correspondingall figures has deen

3

q The company's state-of-the rt Textile Processing House has consistently generated Profit since Inception till F, Y. 2019-20, Thereafter, due to outbreak of Covid - 19, followed by imposition of
4

lockdown, textile business suffered adversely due to which Textlle segment reported oss In the F, ¥. 2020-21 and nine months ended 31st December 2021, With the overall rebound and
recovery of the entire economy, we expect that the Textile segment will soon tummaround and will start generating profits in the coming years,

fi} The two commercial properties rented out to MNCs continue to yleld enough rentals to service the Interest on the loans, However, the subsidiaries own land parcels and the expenses/interest
on the same has resulted in losses. The management Is actively engaged In exploring all aptions, Including development and/ormonetization ofland parcels, which Is expected to turn around the
segment into profits in the coming years.

{1} The Company's foray Into the Energy Segment includes developing and operating the LNG Port with FSRU at Jafrabad, Gujarat. While the LNG Port infrastructure in under construction, the
subsidiary of the company has recelved the delivery of FSRU Vehicle "Vasant 1" on September 29, 2020 at a cost of Rs. 1,750,63 crore. This subsidlary has reported loss of Rs. 10,046,42 Lakhs for the
'ine months ended 31st December, 2021 due to the interest, depreciation & other related expenses of FSRU being charged to its P&L A/c. With the LNG Port facllity likely to commence In Quarter 1
of FY 2022-23, FSRU & LNG Port Is expected to yleld positive cash flows since Inception as the Company has entered into binding agreements for the same.

Provision for Taxation shall be made at the end of the year,
in view of the outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19} pandemic globally, the Company's business operations were temporarily disrupted. The Company has considered the possible effects, if any, that
may result from the pandemic on the carrying amaunts of assets after considering Internal and external sources of information Including the possible future uncertalntles In the global economic

tortor the rapidly changing situation.
conditions as at the date ef approval af these financial results and has determinad thet none of these balances require a material adjustment to their carrying value. The Companycontinues
The figures for the previous perlod have been regrouped and/or rearranged, wherever considered necessary.7

For Swan Energy Limited
ne I,en &¢.af wina i=wn!

a 3
Nikhil V. Merchant

4

Place : Mumbai
Managing DirectorDate: 'Februnry 24, 2022 *

DIN: 00614790


